## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAAJ

# BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

### SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD; SONY CORPORATION, Petitioners,

v.

SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC, Patent Owner.

> Case No. IPR2015-00887 U.S. Patent No. 7,420,550

### **PETITIONERS' UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Display Co. Ltd., and Sony Corporation submit the following Updated Mandatory Notice, replacing Michelle Carniaux as back-up counsel with newly designated back-up counsel Walter E. Hanley Jr.

### **Counsel and Service Information**

Petitioners designate Jay I. Alexander (Reg. No. 32,678;

jalexander@cov.com) as lead counsel and Andrea G. Reister (Reg. No. 36,253; areister@cov.com) and Gregory S. Discher (Reg. No. 42,488; gdischer@cov.com) as back-up counsel, all of Covington & Burling LLP, One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW, Washington DC 2001 (postal and hand delivery), telephone: 202-662-6000; facsimile: 202-662-6291. Petitioners further designate as back-up counsel Walter E. Hanley Jr. (Reg. No. 28,720) and John Flock (Reg. No. 39,670), both of Kenyon & Kenyon LLP, One Broadway, New York, NY 10004 (Electronic Service: Sony-SurpassTech@kenyon.com). All other information previously provided remains the same.

Date: April 4, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By

Jay I. Alexander Registration No.: 32,678 Andrea G. Reister Registration No.: 36,253 Gregory S. Discher Registration No.: 42,488 COVINGTON & BURLING LLP One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20001 (202) 662-6000

Walter E. Hanley Jr. Registration No.: 28,720 John Flock Registration No.: 39,670 KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004 (212) 425-7200 Attorneys for Petitioners

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 4th day of April 2016, the

foregoing Petitioners' Mandatory Updated Notice was served via electronic mail

by agreement of the parties upon the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Wayne M. Helge Donald L. Jackson Michael R. Casey whelge@dbjg.com djackson@dbjg.com mcasey@dbjg.com

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey L.L.P. 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

Date: April 4, 2016

Jay I. Alexander Registration No.: 32,678